

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).148-149/2005

THARAYIL PEEDIKAYIL KAZHUNGIL B.AHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THARAYIL PEEDIKAYIL K. NOORJAHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.7 and prayer for interim relief

and office report )

Date: 17/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-5 and 6

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

R-11,12

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

R-3

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.11 has submitted that respondent No.11 is not intending to file any counter.

Issue notice on Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4 as ordered by the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj