

Listed on:21.7.2015

Court No.
SECTION XIA

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6351-6352 OF 2011.

Tharayil Peedikayil Kazhungil B. Ahammed

...Appellant

Versus

Tharayil Peedikayil K. Noorjahan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted.

The parties may file additional documents within eight weeks.”

Service is complete in all the appeals.

It is submitted that parties have not filed any additional document so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Original Records have been sent back to the concerned the High Court.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.(431, New Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.(435, New Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR